502117122 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nils Graef	10/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agere Systems LLC
Street Address:	1110 American Parkway NE
City:	Allentown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13369624
Patent Number:	8140947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032556570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2032556560

Email: tm@rml-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Mason

Address Line 1: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 Post Road - Suite 205

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRAEF 5-N-US2 (1150-1954)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Mason	

Total Attachments: 9

source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page1.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029244 FRAME: 0609 OP \$80.00 133696

source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page3.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page4.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page5.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page6.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page7.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page8.tif source=1150-1954_CertificateOfConversion_11-5-12#page9.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AGERE SYSTEMS INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AGERE SYSTEMS

INC." TO "AGERE SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012.

3268412 8100V

120868475

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9733326

DATE: 07-25-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:39 PM 07/24/2012 FILED 07:39 PM 07/24/2012 SRV 120868475 - 3268412 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 1, 2000
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Agere Systems Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Agere Systems LLC
6.	The Certificate of Conversion shall be effective July 30, 2012.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the	
	By: Parch Bouts Authorized Person
	Name: Paul Bento Print or Type

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) I hereby appoint: 47386 Practitioners associated with the Customer Number: Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Registration Name Registration Name Mamber Number as attorney(s) or agent(s) to represent the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) in connection with any and all patent applications assigned only to the undersigned according to the USPTO assignment records or assignment documents attached to this form in accordance with 37 CFR 3.73(b). Please change the correspondence address for the application identified in the attached statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) to: 47386 The address associated with Customer Number: ORFirm or Individual Name Address Zip State City Country Email Telephone Assignee Name and Address: Agere Systems LLC 1110 American Parkway NE Allentown, PA 18109 A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equivalent) is required to be filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) may be completed by one of the practitioners appointed in this form if the appointed practitioner is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee 11/1/12 Date A. wol Signature 610-712-1697 Telephone Marie H. MacNichol Name Vice President IP Law Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of
 presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to
 opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3	.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Agere Systems LLC		
Application No./Patent No.: 13/369,624 Filed/Issue Date: Februa	arv 9, 2012	
Entitled: Method and Apparatus for Storing Survivor Paths in a Viterbi Detector Using S		
states that it is:	poration, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 017004 , Frame 0147 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identifi	ied above, to the current assignee as follows:	
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trade Reel, Frame, or for which a content of the property of the prop	emark Office at copy thereof is attached.	
From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trade		
Reel, Frame, or for which a	a copy thereof is attached.	
3. From:To:To:To:To:To:To:To:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trade Reel, or for which	emark Office at a copy thereof is attached.	
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental s	sheet.	
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.		
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. <u>See MPEP 302.08</u>]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of	the assignee.	
/Kevin M. Mason/	November 5, 2012	
Signature	Date	
Kevin M, Mason	203-255-6560	
Printed or Typed Name	Telephone Number	
Attorney		
Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93 OMB-0651-0011

11/11/2005 700224328



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of convenies and Constants and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ics): Nils Graef	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Agere Systems Inc.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1110 American Parkway NE		
Execution Date: October 31, 2005	City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18109		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes x No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/241,759, Filed September 1	per 30, 2005 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Kevin M. Mason Internal Address: Ryan, Mason & Lewis, LLP Street Address: 1300 Post Road, Suite 205	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
i i	8. Deposit account number 50-0762		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached com-		
	November 11, 2005		
Total number of a second second	Date		
Total number of pages including cover :	sheet, attachments, and document: _3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to; Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 029244 FRAME: 0616

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/05/2012